
Rich Daniel, Fire Training Supervisor Rebecca Carroll, Fire Program Support Specialist
4190 Aumsville Hwy SE 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE
Salem, Oregon 97317 Salem, Oregon 97317
Desk: (503) 373-0394 Desk: (503) 378-2408
Cell: (971) 404-7511 Fax: (503) 378-4600
Fax: (503) 378-3345 rebecca.carroll@state.or.us
rdaniel@dpsst.state.or.us

John West, Fire Training Coordinator Don Willis, Fire Training Coordinator (Interim)
Northwest Oregon District Central Oregon District
4190 Aumsville Hwy SE 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE
Salem, Oregon 97317 Salem, Oregon 97317
Desk: (503) 378-2583 Cell: (503) 931-9672
Cell: (503) 559-5756 Fax: (541) 312-2378
Fax: (503) 378-3345 dwillis@dpsst.state.or.us
john.west@state.or.us

Chris Griffin, Fire Training Coordinator Rocky Desimini, Fire Training Coordinator
North Willamette Valley/OPSA Eastern Oregon District
4190 Aumsville Hwy SE 545 Broadway
Salem, Oregon 97317 Baker City, Oregon 97814
Desk: (503) 373-2158 Cell: (541) 403-6038
Cell: (503) 269-5893 Fax: (541) 523-6911
Fax: (503) 378-3345 rocky.desimini@state.or.us
cgriffin@dpsst.state.or.us

Cody Goodnough, Fire Training Coordinator Matthew Barnhart, Fire Training Specialist
Southwestern Oregon District 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE
8383 Agate Rd. Salem, Oregon 97317
White City, Oregon 97503 Cell: (503) 932-7736
Cell: (541) 210-2279 Fax: (503) 378-3345
cody.goodnough@state.or.us matthew.barnhart@state.or.us

David Jensen, Fire Training Coordinator Vacant, Fire Training Specialist
Eastern Oregon District Salem Office 
4190 Aumsville Hwy SE 4190 Aumsville Hwy SE
Salem, Oregon 97317 Salem, Oregon 97317
Cell: (541) 310-1683 Cell:
Fax: Fax: (503) 378-4600
djensen@dpsst.state.or.us

4190 Aumsville Highway SE
Salem, Oregon 97317

Website: http://www.dpsst.state.or.us

DPSST Fire Training Program Staff
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